
USAID 

FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE 

SEP 27 m 
Ms. Cynthia McCaffrey 
Senior Programme Funding Officer 
Programme Funding Office, H 12L 
UNICEF 
3 United Nations Plaza 
New York, NY 10017 

Subject: Amendment No. 31 ofGrant AAG-G-00-97-00021, 
for USAID Grant to UNICEF for Child and Maternal Health 

Activities under the Health and Emergency Response 
Activity Approval Document, 936-3080 

Dear Ms. McCaffrey: 

USAID hereby amends subject Grant, originally awarded on 
September 26, 1996. This Amendment is made in accordance with Section 
9 of the Standard Provisions of the Grant and under the authority of the 
Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as amended, applicable regulations, and 
USAID policy. Except as specifically herein provided, all other terms and 
conditions of the Grant remain in full force and effect. Grant Amendment 
No. 31 is incorporated and made part of the Grant. 

Grant Amendment No.3 I includes the attached supplemental 
program descriptions and modifies the budget to reflect the addition of FY 
2006 funding as described below: 

A. 	 A revision of the Grant Budget to reflect an increase of 
$4,607,500 in FY 2006 funding from $102,267,392, to 
$106,874,892; 

B. 	 A supplemental of the Grant Program Descriptions for the 
specific activities set forth in Attachment 3. 

us Agcn<.y for Inte;matiooa! Development 
1300 Pl!rln~-yivan i i\ Avenl'~' NW 
Washinj\ton. DC 20~23 
WvII'W_usaid,gov 



C. Provides $4,607,500 in FY 2006 funding, as described below: 

• 	 $126,000 (Field Support, CSP, NOA, USAlD/AFR-SD) to 
UNICEFIWCARO to partially fund a polio programme 
communication officer. 

• 	 $97,183 (Field Support, CSMN, NOA, USAlD/E&E-DGST) to 
UNICEFINY for Iodine Deficiency (IDD); $47,183 Ukraine IDD; 
$50,000 Ukraine Micronutrient Conference. 

• 	 $75,000 (Field Support, CSMN, CO, USAID/E&E-DGST) to 
UNICEFINY for Iodine Deficiency (IDD) in Ukraine. 

• 	 $77,817 (Field Support, CSMN, REC, USAIDIE&E-DGST) to 
UNICEFINY for Iodine Deficiency (IDD) in Ukraine. 

• 	 $1,642,000 (Field Support, CSP, NOA, USAID/India) to 
UNICEF/India to support Polio eradication activities. 

• 	 $226,000 (Field Support, CSH, HlV, USAIDlNepal) to 
UNICEF lNepal for the procurement of syringes. 

• 	 $72,500 (MAARD, CSP, USAIDlNepal) to UNICEFlNepal for the 
procurement of syringes. 

• 	 $620,000 (MAARD, Malaria, USAIDlBenin) to UNICEFINY for 
the procurement ofLLINs and RDTs. 

• 	 $1,086,000 (MAARD, Malaria, USAID/Malawi) to UNICEFINY 
for the procurement ofLLINs. 

• 	 $485,000 (MAARD, CSP, USAID/Afghanistan) to 
UNICEF/Afghanistan for support to Polio eradication activities. 

• 	 $100,000 (MAARD, Malaria, USAIDlMozambique) to 
UNICEFlMozambique to provide technical assistance to National 
Malaria Control Program. 

2 




This amendment is specifically set forth in the attached documents, 
and this grant is made on condition that the funds will be administered in 
accordance with the conditions set forth in the attached documents. 

If you have any questions conceming Amendment No. 31, please 
contact Ms. Ellyn Ogden of my staff at 202-712-5891. 

Please countersign the attached letters to acknowledge your receipt of 
this award amendment and return all but one copy to Ms. Ice to complete the 
process. Her address is: 

Janet L. Ice, Program Analyst 
GH/HIDN Room 3.7-093 
United States Agency for International Development. 
Washington, D.C. 20523-3100 

Sincerely, 

Gloria D. Steele 
Senior Deputy Assistant Administrator 
Bureau for Global Health 

Attachments: 
1. Revised Grant Budget 
2. Revised Schedule 
3. Supplemental Program Description with Certification 
4. Amended Budget for Armenia Proposal obligated in Amendment #27 

3 




Amendment No 31, Grant AAG-G-00-97-00021 

ACKNOWLEDGED: UNICEF 

By: (V/A) 142~ ­
Title: S-{1.Fo 

Date: 10 00-. 'L....llo 

4 




ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA SHEET 

UNICEF Umbrella Grant 


Amendment No. 31 

AAG-G-OO-97-00021 


A. GENERAL 

I. Total Estimated Amount: 	 $250,000,000 
2. 	Amount Obligated Prior 

to this Action: $102,267,392 
3. 	 Total Obligated Amount 

this Action: $ 4,607,500 
4. Total Amount Obligated: 	 $106,874,892 
5. Project No.: 	 936-3080 
6. 	 USAID Project Office: GHIHIDN/MCH 

USAID 
Ronald Reagan Building 
Washington, DC 
20523-3700 

7. LOC Number: 	 72-00-1471 

B. SPEClFIC 

1. Request ID: 	 1859 
2. Organizational Symbol: 	 GHlHIDN 
3. Resource Category Code: 	 4100202 
4. Activity Name: 	 UNICEF Umbrella Grant 
5. FundlFund Acc/Allot Symbol : 

AFRISD Field Support $ 126,000 
E&E DGST Field Support 250,000 
India Field Support 1,642,000 
Nepal Field Support 226,000 
NepalMAARD 72,500 
Benin MAARD 620,000 
Malawi MAARD 1,086,000 
Afghanistan MAARD 485,000 
Mozambique MAARD 100,000 

6. Total Obligation Amount: 	 $4,607,500 

5 


